Hirose Electric Co., LTD  •  www.hirose.com  •  US-BF4M-DS-17-232-1.0 / Issued February 2018
DATA SHEET
from HIROSE ELECTRIC
◗◗◗◗
BF4M Series
：
Optical Active Connector with Built-in E/O O/E devices
Supporting 0.05 to 6.25 Gbps

*Cable length 1m or more→The end of the product
name. **M(Meter)
Part Number System
Plug Harness
BF4M C-6G TX RX - B1 - 75MM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Series Name : BF4
Identification of the Transmitter & Receiver
TX : Transmitter • RX : Receiver
Number of Electrical terminal pin 14 pin
Identification of Socket shape
Socket(S) of Double line assignment pins(D)
Identification of the electric terminal pitch
0.5mm
Identification of the mating method
V：Vertical mated to the mounting surface
Packing specifications
None：500 pcs/reel
(01)：1000 pcs/reel
(02)：2000 pcs/reel
(10)：10 pcs/pack
(11)：100 pcs/reel
Receptacle
BF4 - TX - 14 DS - 0.5 V (01)
C O N N E C T I N G  T H E  F U T U R E◗◗◗◗
 Hirose Electric Co., LTD  •  www.hirose.com  •  US-BF4M-DS-17-232-1.0 / Issued February 2018
For additional information please go to
Specifications herein are subject to change without notice.
Contact Hirose for latest specifications, drawings or availabilities.
STAY CONNECTED
Specifications
MATERIAL AND FINISH
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
BlackPolyolefinShrink tube
-SiliconVCSEL driver, TIA/LA
-GaAsVCSEL, PD
Gold platedPhosphor bronzeGround Plate
UL94V-0, White (Black for 3 Gbps type)LCPHousing
Gold platedPhosphor bronzeContact
Gold platedPhosphor bronzeShell
Gold platedPhosphor bronzeContact
UL94V-0, BlackLCPHousing
1.5 V / 2.5 Vor 1.5 V / 3.3 VDual power supply
Single power supply
Dual power supply
Receiver (RX)
Single power supply
Transmitter (TX)
0.5Gbps to 3Gbps
Electrical interface
Product Type BF4MB-3GTXRXBF4MC-6GTXRX
8B10B
1.2 V and 2.5 V
15 mW Max.
40 mW Max.120 mW Max.
2.5 V or 3.3 V
80 mW Max.
SLVS*-200 (LVDS Tolerant)  *Scalable Low Voltage Signaling
3.3 V
0.05Gbps to 6.25 Gbps
-10°C to +60°C
Plug
(TX and RX)
Receptacle
(TX and RX)